

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

■ Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh **Local Government Engineering Department**

Office of the Upazila Engineer Sadar, Noakhali, www.lged.gov.bd

Memo No: 46.02.7587.000.902.37.24-968

Dated: 12/08/2024

Corrigendum Notice.

It is hereby notified to all concern that the following amendment has been made for Modified Date & Time of the e-Tender Notice.01/2024-2025(OTM) circulated vide this office Memo No. 46.02.7587.000.902.37.24-940, Dated: 04/08/2024.

| Tender ID No. | Information for Tender | Previous Date & Time | Modified Date & Time. |
|---------------|------------------------------------|----------------------|-----------------------|
| 1003262 | Tender/Proposal Last Selling | 22/08/2024,12:00 | 29/08/2024,12:00 |
| | Tender/ProposlaSecutity Submission | 22/08/2024,13:00 | 29/08/2024,13:00 |
| | Tender Closing & Opening. | 22/08/2024,15:00 | 29/08/2024,15:00 |

(Abul Mansur Ahmed)

Upazila Engineer Sadar, Noakhali. Phone No: 02334433734. ue.noakhali-s@lged.gov.bd

Dated: 12/08/2024

Memo No: 46.02.7587.000.902.37.24-968/1(22)

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to:

- 01 Additional Chief Engineer(Monitoring, Audit, Procurfement & ICT), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- Director General, Primary Education Department, Mirpur-2, Dhaka. 02
- Superintending Engineer(Education), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka. 03
- Superintending Engineer, LGED, Noakhali Region, Noakhali. 04
- 05. Executive Engineer, LGED, Noakhali.
- 06 Executive Engineer, LGED,Office of the Superintending Engineer, Noakhali Region, Noakhali.
- 07. Chairman, Upazila Parishad, Sadar, Noakhali.
- District Primary Education Officer, Sadar, Noakhali. 08
- Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Sadar, Noakhali 09
- Upazila Education Officer, Sadar, Noakhali. 10
- Head Master, Sreepur Govt. Primary School, Sadar, Noakhali. 11
- 12 LGED Website.
- Notice Board(All) 13

(Abul Mansur Ahmed)

Upazila Engineer Sadar, Noakhali. Phone No: 02334433734. ue.noakhali-s@lged.gov.bd

Dated: 12/08/2024

Memo No: 46.02.7587.000.902.37.24-968/1(22)/1(3) Copy to necessary action:

1. The Advertisement Manager, The Daily Amar Sangbad/ The Daily Observer, Dhaka/ The Daily Sonali Jamin, Noakhali. He is requested to publish the advertisement in the paper, one day/one time, 3 Colum-3", interior pages of the paper on before 14/08/2024. He is also requested to deliver 3(three) copies to the undersigned, just after publication. The bill would be paid on availability of fund.

(Abul Mansur Ahmed)

Upazila Engineer Sadar, Noakhali. Phone No: 02334433734. ue.noakhali-s@lged.gov.bd